Jenison Christian School Fall Arts & Crafts Fest Information

Location – 7726 Graceland Jenison, Michigan 49428 Saturday, November 4, 2023 9 am – 2 pm

MEDIA: Original Work only. No Kits or copies. No independent consultants or direct sales from corporations.

RENTERS' FEE: \$50.00 for each 80 square foot space. (All booths in hallways are 13.5 ft wide and 6 feet deep.) A fee of \$5.00 for each table used from the school. (Please note the change from previous years). Artists responsible for their own display. Any special requests can be noted on the application. We will honor requests in the order in which the applications are received. Confirmations will be sent out after May 15, 2023. Deadline to register is October 31, 2023. Once the spaces have been filled registration will be closed.

ENTRY FEE MUST ACCOMPANY REGISTRATION FORM! Entry fee is 50% refundable before September 15, 2023 and non-refundable after September 15, 2023. Spaces will be assigned when registration form and fee are received. Spaces are not transferable. Cash, check or Venmo to @JCS-Parent Club

ARTIST/VENDOR SET-UP: The area will be open for set-up on Friday evening, November 3 from <u>6pm – 8pm</u>, and Saturday morning, November 4, from <u>7am to 9am</u>.

NO EXCEPTIONS!

SHOW TIME: SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 4, 2023 9am – 2pm

PARKING: Free parking outside the gymnasium will be provided for crafters.

LIABILITY: Jenison Christian School will not be responsible or liable for any personal injury or theft, loss, damage or defacement of property on display occurring before, during or after the craft show hours, no matter how caused. Exhibits left overnight are at the exhibitor's own risk.

QUESTIONS? Questions can be answered by contacting craftshow@jenisonchristian.org

Please make* <u>checks payable to "Jenison Christian School</u>" and *<u>send along with a self-addressed stamped envelope</u> and <u>photo</u> to:

JCS Fall Arts & Crafts Fest C/O Jenison Christian School 7726 Graceland Jenison, MI 49428

^{*} Please note booth confirmations can be sent through email if your email address is listed on the registration form and then a self-addressed stamped envelope is not needed.